The B.C. Government and the Public Health Officer have revised the Covid-19 restrictions.
Effective September 28th, all persons must have proof of being fully vaccinated in order to
enter Chilliwack Heritage Park show buildings.

g, Official Judging Schedule For g,

; Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers ;

%/ Dog Fanpr
October 8, 9,10 & 11, 2021

FOUR All Breed Championship Shows

Baby Puppy October 8, 9, 10 & 11, 2021
&
FOUR Limited Entry Obedience Trials
SPECIALTIES HELD IN CONJUNCTION & RELATED EVENTS
English Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada: / : Dumbbell Obedience Club
B.C. Cocker Spaniel Club 6 CKC Rally Obedience Trials
Boston Terrier Club of Canada Regional
Boston Terrier Club of Canada National

Pug Club of Canada
Collie Club Of B.C. (2 Specialties)

Held Indoors At
Heritage Park vee
44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, B.C. Oy

Proudly Sponsored by: EUKANUBA & ROYAL CANIN

These Shows and Trials are dedicated to the memory of
Rowan Dyer.

Show Secretary
Arcticdreams Show Services
Kathy McLaughlin
780-814-3665

Show Building opens at 3:00pm on Thursday, October 10, 2019
“To Enter This Event Building You Must Provide Proof Of At Least One Covid-19 Vaccination.”

(Unbenched, Unexamined and Held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules)




COVID-19 SAFETY PROTOCOL FOR FRASER VALLEY DOG FANCIERS’ SHOWS
held at Chilliwack Heritage Park venue.

If you cannot comply with these rules, PLEASE DO NOT ENTER BUILDING or ATTEND
these shows.

There will be a zero tolerance policy on Covid-19 violations, including not wearing a mask
Masks must be worn correctly over mouth and nose, while in the show precincts.

The B.C. Government and the Public Health Officer have revised the Covid-19 restrictions.
Effective September 28th, all persons must have proof of being fully vaccinated in order to
enter Chilliwack Heritage Park show buildings.

Please bring sanitizer and your own personal mask.
Do not leave personal belongings at ringside.
Do not leave masks, hand wipes, gloves, water bottles or litter at ringside.
Please be advised that Provincial and City by-law officers may be on site to ensure that current
health orders are being adhered to.

Proudly sponsored by
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EUKANUBA & ROYALCANIN

Saturday, Oct. 9, 2021
B.C. Cocker Spaniel Club - C. Haller
Boston Terrier Club of Canada Regional — E. Wild
*Collie Club of B.C.

Sunday, Oct. 10, 2021
English Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada — L. Paradis
Boston Terrier Club of Canada National- Judi Shurb
Pug Club of Canada — L. Paradis

*Collie Club of B.C.
*Classic Show Services: www.classicshowservices.ca

Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers offers rosettes for Best of Breed, Best of Opposite Sex, Winners Male,
Winners Female, Best Puppy and Best Baby Puppy for the following Boosters and Supported Entry


http://www.classicshowservices.ca/

Show Building opens at 3:00pm on
Thursday, October 7, 2021
Show Building Hours The Show building will be open to
exhibitors from 6:00am to 10:00pm on Friday, Saturday,

& Sunday.
On Monday, October 11, 2021building hours are 6:00am

to one hour after Best In Show.
All Dogs Must Be Removed And The Building Left Clean.

Grounds will be opened at 12:00 noon for RV’s
Thursday October 7,2021

NO OVERNIGHT PARKING ON MONDAY

Proudly sponsored by

EUKANUBA
&

ROYAL CANIN




Dogs Must Be Entered In The Show Or For Exhibition Only To Be On The
Show Grounds. The Precincts Of These Events Shall Be All Areas Reserved
For The Show Giving Club, Exclusive Of The Parking Areas. This Will

Include The Heritage Buildings Dog and equipment
maybe left in the building at owner/agents own risk

The person handling the dog in the ring shall be recognized as the agent or owner of the dog.
Delivery in the ring of any prize won shall constitute full delivery of the prize to the rightful owner.
No prizes will be mailed.

Exhibitors in the Grooming area are responsible for disposing of their garbage.
There are large containers outside of Hall 2 for your convenience.
NO liquid waste is to be disposed of in garbage cans.

Note: There is a newly installed dog water disposal and filling station on the EAST wall of the grooming
building.
DO NOT empty dog water or bath your dogs in the washrooms. Doing so, will result in the loss of the use
of the washrooms.

Please clean up after your dog(s). Use of this building and surrounding area is a privilege, please be
considerate.
Plastic sheeting MUST be under all expens. Use only non-residue tape on floor.
Please leave your setup in clean condition

Happy Thanksgiving!
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ZERO TOLERANCE — Any individual initiating bullying tactics at the Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers Shows will be asked to leave the

show grounds premises immediately and for the remainder of the event (no refunds). A report will be filed with CKC and the
Disciplinary Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit. Including and not limited to suspension
from attending the event for a specific period of time in the future, including permanently.

Definition of Bullying: Refers to a range of behaviors in which targeted individuals are repeatedly, and over time, treated in a
mean, insulting or abusive way. Bullying can be initiated deliberately or unconsciously. The affected person may feel upset,
afraid, isolated, or humiliated. The bully sometimes acts alone and sometimes as part of a group of people.

Examples include:

e insulting a person's skills, looks, or habits

e spreading false or malicious rumors, gossip, or innuendo

e berating/belittling an individual

e unwarranted criticizing or ridiculing, especially in the presence of others
e giving insulting nicknames

® engaging in practical jokes that humiliate

e undermining or deliberately impeding a person's work

e physical gesturing that intimidates, offends, degrades, or humiliates
* mocking a person's accent, abilities or mannerisms

e yelling or shouting which intimidates, coerces, or belittles

e intruding on a participant's privacy by pestering, spying or stalking
e physically abusing or threatening abuse

e criticising a participant persistently

e constantly belittling a person's opinions.

This applies to interpersonal and electronic communications, such as email, FaceBook, text
messaging, Twitter and Instagram. During Dates of the events.



_ ACCOMMODATIONS
TN CHILLIWACK HOTELS

COAST HOTEL
45920 First Avenue, Chilhiwack, B.C. 604-792-5552
Ask about the Heritage Park Dog show rate

“Reserve Hotel Rooms Early”

COMFORT INN
45404 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, B.C. 604-858-0636

VEDDER RIVER INN
5788 Vedder Road
Chilliwack, B.C 604-824-7999

ABBOTSFORD HOTELS

TRAVELODGE ABBOTSFORD
2509 Pauline St, Abbotsford, B.C. 604-859-5255

SANDMAN HOTEL
32720 Simon Ave, Abbotsford, B.C. 604-556-7263

BEST WESTERN BAKERVIEW INN
1821 Sumas Way, Abbotsford, B.C. 604-859-1341

Note: the above listing does not constitute a recommendation by the clubs. Please check with
hotel regarding restriction and /or additional charges for dogs.
Dogs must not be left unattended in hotel rooms. It 1s the responsibility of exhibitors to ensure
that rooms are left clean and undamaged.

Full Service RV Parking 1s available next door to Heritage Park Facihty at:

COTTONWOOD MEADOWS RV COUNTRY CLUB
44280 Luckakuck, Chilliwack, B.C. 604-824-7275




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

1- Pre-Novice 2- Pre-Novice 2- Pre-Novice 2- Pre-Novice
802 801,802 800,802 801,802
4-Novice A 4-Novice A 2-Novice A 3-Novice A
804,805,806,807 | 804,805,806,807 806,807 803,806,807
1-Novice B 2-Novice B 4-Novice B 2-Novice B
809 810,812 808,809,811,812 808,811
1- Intermediate | 1- Intermediate | 1- Intermediate | 1- Intermediate
813 813 813 813
1- Open HA 0- Open HA 1- Open HA 1- Open HA
814 814 814
3— Open 18A 4— Open 18A 4— Open 18A 2— Open 18A
816,817,818 815,817,818,819 | 815,816,817,819 815,817
1- Open HB 1- Open HB 1- Open HB 1- Open HB
820 820 820 820
2— Open 18B 1- Open 18B 2— Open 18B 1- Open 18B
821,823 822 821,823 823
1-Utility B 0-Utility B 0-Utility B 1-Utility B
823 823
Total -16 Total -15 Total -18 Total -14
1-Exhibition 1-Exhibition
Only 824 Only 824




Due to Over Load Under Judge Grant Townsend ,Linda Kraft & Lucie Paradis

CKC RULLE # 3.5.1

Judge:Margaret Jones Will Be Judging The Following Breeds on
Friday October 8, 2021
Spaniel (English Springer),Griffon(WHP),Pointer,Pointer (GSH), Retriever (CB),

Setter (English),Setter (Irish),Spaniel (Irish Water),Spaniel (Welsh Springer), Weimaraner,
Airedale Terrier, Australian Terrier,Border Terrier,Bull Terrier (Mimature), Kerry Blue Terrier,
Russell Terrier,Schnauzer (Miniature),Scottish Terrier,Sealyham Terrier,Staffordshire,

Bull Terrier,Welsh Terrier,Bearded Collie,Border Collie,Bouvier des Flandres,

Finnish Lapphund, German Shepherd Dog,Old English Sheepdog,Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Bulldog,Dalmatian,Keeshond,Lowchen,Schipperke, Shiba Inu, Shih Tzu, Tibetan Terrier

In Place Of Judge Grant Townsend

Judge: Raymond Yurick Will Be Judging The Following Breeds On
Sunday October 10,2021
Pointers,Retriever (CB),Retriever (Flat),Setter (English),Setter (Irish),Affenpinscher,
Chihuahua (Long-Coat),Chinese Crested,Bernese Mountain Dog

In place of Judge Linda Kraft

Judge:Raymond Yurick Will Be Judgmg The Following Breeds On
Monday October 11,2021
Newfoundland, Samoyed
In Place Of Judge; Lucie Paradis
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Friday, October 08, 2021

Ring 1
11:30 AM

ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL

SWEEPSTAKES
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edward Wild
9:00 AM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-2
4 Great Dane 1-2-1-0
6 Leonberger 3-2-0-1
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edward Wild
10:55 AM
2 Afghan Hound 0-2-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 Greyhound 1-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2
5 Whippet 1-2-2-0
3 Basenji 1-2-0-0
4 Beagle 1-1-0-2
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edward Wild
1:.00 PM
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

TBL

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Edward Wild
1:45 PM
1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
12 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 6-2-1-3

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

7 Havanese 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

6 Papillon 1-2-1-2

8 Pomeranian 1-5-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0

7 Pug 1-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend
8:00 AM

6 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-4-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-4-3-2
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-4-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-3
9 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-3-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Grant Townsend
10:35 AM

6 Am Staffordshire 2-1-2-1
3 Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Grant Townsend
1:00 PM

10 Bichon Frise 3-5-1-1
10 Boston Terrier 4-2-3-1
12 French Bulldog 3-6-3-0
7 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-1-1
12 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Grant Townsend
3:30 PM

3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-1
6 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-2
11 Collie (Rough) 2-3-4-2
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-1
19 Shetland Sheepdog 4-10-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Margaret Jones

9:00 AM
7 Weimaraner 0-4-1-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

Ring 6

Group 04 (Terriers)
Margaret Jones

9:40 AM
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Friday, October 08, 2021

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
69 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
82 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
60 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
376 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy

Judge For:
Best Baby Puppy In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best In Show

Best Puppy In Show
Edward Wild

3 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
Ring 6
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Margaret Jones
10:35 AM

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Shih Tzu 1-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Shiba Inu 3-3-0-1
3 Schipperke 1-2-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
5 Bulldog 1-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Keeshond 1-5-1-0
3 Dalmatian 1-0-0-2

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Margaret Jones
1:00 PM

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0

Judging Location:

TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Saturday, October 09, 2021

Ring 1
1:00 PM

A
L

COLLIE CLUB OF B.C.

Ring 2
9:00 AM

BOSTON TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA

REGIONAL Judge: E. WILD

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edward Wild
11:00 AM
12 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-3-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edward Wild
1:00 PM
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (CB) 1-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-3-2
10 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-5-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (NSDT) 3-3-0-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Edward Wild
2:45 PM
5 Bulldog 1-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Bichon Frise 2-4-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
16 French Bulldog 4-6-4-2
12 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dalmatian 1-0-0-2

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

Ring 3
1:00 PM

B.C. COCKER SPANIEL
Judge: C. HALLER

CLUB

~NWRFRPFPBROOIWONER PP

Ring 4

Group 02 (Hounds)

Linda Kraft
10:00 AM
Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Baseniji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Basset Hound
Whippet

42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
4-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-2
1-3-2-0
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-2
1-4-2-0

TBL
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Ring 4

Group 04 (Terriers)

Linda Kraft
1:00 PM

Airedale Terrier
Am Staffordshire
Bull Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Sealyham Terrier
Welsh Terrier
West Highland White Terr.
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Kerry Blue Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-1-0

TBL/RMP

RMP

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
3:05 PM
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
6 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-4-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
7 Weimaraner 0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Carmen Haller
9:00 AM

5 Australian Cattle Dog 0-3-1-1
6 Australian Shepherd 2-1-1-2
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
11 Collie (Rough) 1-4-4-2
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 4-11-1-4

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-0
62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Grant Townsend

9:00 AM
0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
6 Great Dane 1-4-1-0
8 Leonberger 4-3-0-1
3 Mastiff 1-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Saturday, October 09, 2021
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Ring 6
Group 05 (Toys)
Grant Townsend
11:20 AM
Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Poodle (Toy)
Silky Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Pug
1 Baby Puppy

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-2
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-4-2-0
1-0

Ring 7
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis
10:35 AM

1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
14 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 7-3-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
7 Havanese 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Pomeranian 1-4-2-0

Ring 7
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis
1:00 PM
7 Keeshond 1-5-1-0
14 Boston Terrier 6-3-4-1
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
3 Schipperke 1-2-0-0
7 Shiba Inu 3-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Shih Tzu 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

Judging Location:

TBL

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
42 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
48 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
50 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
86 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total

408 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy
Judge For:

Best Baby Puppy In Show
Reserve Best In Show

Best In Show

Best Puppy In Show

Linda Kraft

TBL/RMP RMP

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Sunday, October 10, 2021

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Carmen Haller

1:00 PM
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-2
COLLIE CLUB OF B.C. 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3
Ring 1 Group 04 (Terriers)
10:30 AM Edward Wild
9:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Am Staffordshire 3-1-2-1
3 Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-1
English Cocker Spaniel Club of Canada- 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Judge: L. PARADIS 3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 2 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group 02 (Hounds) 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
Carmen Haller 1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
9:00 AM 6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-1-1-0
3 Basenji 1-2-0-0 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2
5 Beagle 2-1-0-2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-0 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1 3 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1 39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2 Ring 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
9 Whippet 1-5-2-1 Edward Wild
4 Baby Puppy 2-2 11:00 AM
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 5 Australian Cattle Dog 0-3-1-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-2
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0 6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-3-1-0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback  3-3-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
Ring 2 2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 2 0Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
Carmen Haller Ring 3
11:20 AM Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
7 Leonberger 4-2-0-1 Edward Wild
3 Mastiff 1-2-0-0 1:00 PM
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 21 Shetland Sheepdog 4-11-1-5
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-0
11 Collie (Rough) 1-4-4-2
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

Judging Location:

TBL

62 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Edward Wild
3:00 PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
6 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-4-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
7 Weimaraner 0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Linda Kraft
9:00 AM
8 Pug 2-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

14 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 8-1-2-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Havanese 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

8 Pomeranian 1-5-2-0

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
11:05 AM
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-0-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-3-2
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 3-0-0-0
Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
1:00 PM
10 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-5-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-4-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
2:25 PM
7 Keeshond 1-5-1-0
14 Boston Terrier 6-3-4-1
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
3 Schipperke 1-2-0-0
7 Shiba Inu 3-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Shih Tzu 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers

Conformation - Sunday, October 10, 2021

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Linda Kraft
4:00 PM
0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
6 Great Dane 1-3-1-1

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Yurick

Ring 5
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis

9:00 AM
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
6 Papillon 0-3-1-2
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

Ring 5

1:00 PM

PUG CLUB OF CANADA — L. PARADIS

Ring 5
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

3:00 PM
6 Bichon Frise 2-3-1-0
15 French Bulldog 4-6-4-1
9 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-1-1
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Dalmatian 1-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

9:00 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (CB) 1-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0

Judging Location:

9:25 AM
1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
Ring 6
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Yurick
9:35 AM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring 7
1:00 PM

2 ¥

BOSTON TERRIER NATIONAL
Judge: JUDI SHURB

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
80 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
84 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
407 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy

Judge For:
Best Baby Puppy In Show

Reserve Best In Show
Best In Show

Best Puppy In Show
Lucie Paradis

TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Fraser Valley Dog Fanciers
Conformation - Monday, October 11, 2021

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
2 Leonberger 1-0-0-1
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis
8:45 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
6 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-4-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-3-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-5-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-0-3
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0

42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lucie Paradis
11:00 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Am Staffordshire 3-1-2-1
3 Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lucie Paradis
1:00 PM
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 4-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lucie Paradis

1:55 PM
3 Basenji 1-2-0-0
4 Beagle 1-1-0-2
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Basset Hound 0-0-1-2
8 Whippet 1-4-3-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 Greyhound 1-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lucie Paradis
3:40 PM

3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-1
5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
10 Collie (Rough) 1-3-4-2
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 4-11-2-4

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-1-0
60 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller
8:00 AM

1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-0-0-0

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1

7 Weimaraner 0-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Carmen Haller

8:35 AM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Boxer 1-2-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
5 Great Dane 1-3-1-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller

9:45 AM
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-2
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Keeshond 1-5-1-0
6 Bichon Frise 2-3-1-0
13 Boston Terrier 5-3-4-1
15 French Bulldog 4-6-4-1

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller

1:00 PM
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
9 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-1-1
3 Schipperke 1-2-0-0
7 Shiba Inu 3-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Shih Tzu 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

82 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Carmen Haller
2:25 PM
1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
13 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 8-1-1-3

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

7 Havanese 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

7 Papillon 1-3-1-2

6 Pomeranian 1-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

RMP/GND GND
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7

1
1

Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
Pug 1-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Yurick

8:00 AM
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Ring 6
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Yurick
8:40 AM
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0

Judging Location:

TBL

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
69 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
82 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
60 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
370 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy

Judge For:

Best Baby Puppy In Show
Reserve Best In Show
Best In Show

Best Puppy In Show
Carmen Haller

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




